

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-3234 Version: 1 Name: Moore Landscapes, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 5/6/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/10/2015 **Final action:** 6/10/2015

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Facilities Management

Action: Payment approval

Payee: Moore Landscapes, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Landscaping services

Fiscal Impact: \$14,781.50

Accounts: 200-490

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The City of Chicago and County of Cook performed simultaneous symmetric/consistent landscaping on exterior plantings of the County Building. The work was completed prior to requisition approval. At present time Facilities Management has placed a requisition for future services into the

Procurement Department.

Sponsors:

Indexes: BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Facilities Management

Action: Payment approval

Payee: Moore Landscapes, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Landscaping services

Fiscal Impact: \$14,781.50

Accounts: 200-490

File #: 15-3234, Version: 1

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The City of Chicago and County of Cook performed simultaneous symmetric/consistent landscaping on exterior plantings of the County Building. The work was completed prior to requisition approval. At present time Facilities Management has placed a requisition for future services into the Procurement Department.